

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: England Economic and Industrial Development District BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18
1611 Arnold Drive And Associated Improvements - Phase 2
Alexandria, Louisiana 71303 **ALTERNATE BID NO. 2**
(Owner to provide name and address of owner) *(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by:

Pan American Engineers, LLC and dated: June 2023
(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) Addendum 1, July 7, 2023

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Seventeen Million Four Hundred Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Seven 91/100 Dollars (\$ 17,420,597.91)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1: (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 2: (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 3: (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

NAME OF BIDDER: Siema Construction, LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 408 Sunbeam Lane
Scott, LA 70583

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 52306

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Robbin Dufour

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Member

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** 

DATE: 07/14/23

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** A **CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

England Economic and Industrial

Development District

1611 Arnold Drive

Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

TO:

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18

and Associated Improvements - Phase 2

Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO. 1		QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Construction Layout FAA General Provisions (FAA 50-07)		Job	Lump Sum	750,000.00	750,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO. 2		QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Contractor Quality Control Program (FAA C-100)		Job	Lump Sum	400,000.00	400,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO. 3		QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Mobilization (Maximum Amount - 5% of Total Base Bid) (FAA C-105)		Job	Lump Sum	850,000.00	850,000.00

wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: England Economic and Industrial
Development District
1611 Arnold Drive
Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18
and Associated Improvements - Phase 2
Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO.	4	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Removal of Structures and Obstructions (FAA P-101-5.1)		Job	Lump Sum	100,000.00	100,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt.			
REF. NO.	5	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Unsuitable Excavation (Disposed of Offsite) (FAA P-152-4.1)		710	C.Y.	38.50	27,335.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: England Economic and Industrial
Development District
1611 Arnold Drive
Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18

and Associated Improvements - Phase 2

Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt.		
REF. NO.	6	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Embankment In Place (Using Material Obtained From On-Site) (FAA P-152-4.2)		26,000	C.Y.	611,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt.		
REF. NO.	7	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Embankment In Place (Using Select Fill Material Obtained From Off-Site) (FAA P-152-4.3)		500	C.Y.	15,500.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

England Economic and Industrial

TO: Development District

1611 Arnold Drive

Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18

and Associated Improvements - Phase 2

Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 8	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Select Fill Layer (12" Thick) (Using Select Fill Material Obtained From Off-Site) (FAA P-152-4.4)	23,700	S.Y.	10.35	245,295.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 9	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Lime Treated Subgrade (8" Thick) (FAA P-155-8.1)	20,320	S.Y.	7.25	147,320.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 10	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Lime (8% by Volume) (FAA P-155-8.2)	171	Ton	475.00	81,225.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

England Economic and Industrial

TO: Development District

1611 Arnold Drive

Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18

and Associated Improvements - Phase 2

Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
REF. NO.	13	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Crushed Aggregate Base Course (6" Thick) (FAA P-209 - 5.1a)		23,600	S.Y.	27.75	654,900.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt.		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
REF. NO.	14	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Separation Geotextile (FAA P-209 -5.2)		23,600	S.Y.	2.85	67,260.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt.		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
REF. NO.	15	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Lean Concrete Base Course (6" Thick) (FAA P-306-8.1)		20,490	S.Y.	60.00	1,229,400.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

England Economic and Industrial

Development District

1611 Arnold Drive

Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

TO:

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18

and Associated Improvements - Phase 2

Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 11	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Cement Treated Subgrade (8" Thick) (FAA P-156-8.1)	20,320	S.Y.	5.00	101,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 12	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Cement (10% by Volume) (FAA P-156-8.2)	573	Ton	305.00	174,765.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: England Economic and Industrial
Development District
1611 Arnold Drive
Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18
and Associated Improvements - Phase 2
Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

■ Base Bid or □ Alt.			
DESCRIPTION:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 16			
Asphalt Surface Course (6" Thick) (FAA P-401-8.1)	1,160	Ton	220.00 255,200.00

■ Base Bid or □ Alt.			
DESCRIPTION:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 17			
Asphalt Base Course (6" Thick) (FAA P-403-8.2)	1,180	Ton	220.00 259,600.00

■ Base Bid or □ Alt.			
DESCRIPTION:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 18			
Concrete Pavement (17" Thick) (FAA P-501-8.1)	27,960	S.Y.	315.00 8,807,400.00

wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

England Economic and Industrial

TO: Development District

1611 Arnold Drive

Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18

and Associated Improvements - Phase 2

Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #		UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.		QUANTITY:				
19	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat (FAA P-602-5.1)	6,150		Gal	7.80	47,970.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #		UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.		QUANTITY:				
20	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat (FAA P-603-5.1)	710		Gal	10.30	7,313.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #		UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.		QUANTITY:				
21		0		N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00
RESERVED						

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: England Economic and Industrial
Development District
1611 Arnold Drive
Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18
and Associated Improvements - Phase 2
Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO.	22	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Preparation of New Pavement Surfaces (FAA P-620-5.1b)		22,400	S.F.	0.21	4,704.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO.	23	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
RESERVED		0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO.	24	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Temporary Non-Retroreflective Marking (Yellow) (FAA P-620-5.1d)		11,032	S.F.	1.35	14,893.20

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: England Economic and Industrial
Development District
1611 Arnold Drive
Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18
and Associated Improvements - Phase 2
Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
DESCRIPTION:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 25			
RESERVED	0	N/A	\$0.00

■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
DESCRIPTION:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 26			
Permanent Non-Retroreflective Marking (Black) (FAA P-620-5.1f)	2,432	S.F.	1.54
			3,745.28

■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
DESCRIPTION:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 27			
RESERVED	0	N/A	\$0.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: England Economic and Industrial
Development District
1611 Arnold Drive
Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18
and Associated Improvements - Phase 2
Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #		UNIT PRICE (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
28	Permanent Retroreflective Marking (Yellow) (FAA P-620-5.1h)	11,032	S.F.	2.05 22,615.60

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #		UNIT PRICE (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
29		0	N/A	\$0.00 \$0.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #		UNIT PRICE (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
30	Grooving (FAA P-621-5.1)	21,566	S.Y.	4.15 89,498.90

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: England Economic and Industrial
Development District
1611 Arnold Drive
Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18
and Associated Improvements - Phase 2
Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO.	31	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6" Non-Perforated Underdrain Pipe (FAA D-705-5.4a)		1,648	L.F.	52.10	85,860.80

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO.	32	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6" Perforated Underdrain Pipe (Including Porous Backfill & Filter Fabric) (FAA D-705-5.4b)		3,688	L.F.	60.00	221,280.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO.	33	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Underdrain Cleanouts (FAA D-751-5.1)		21	Each	2,100.00	44,100.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: England Economic and Industrial
Development District
1611 Arnold Drive
Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18
and Associated Improvements - Phase 2
Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 34	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Seeding (FAA T-901-5.1)	13.20	Acre	1,550.00	20,460.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 35	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Hydroseeding (FAA T-901-5.2)	1.0	Acre	3,600.00	3,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO. 36	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
Erosion Control Blankets (FAA T-901-5.3)	1.0	Acre	7,500.00	7,500.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: England Economic and Industrial
Development District
1611 Arnold Drive
Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

BID FOR: Extension of Runway 18

and Associated Improvements - Phase 2

Alternate Bid No. 2

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amount shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO.		QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
37	Sodding (FAA T-904-5.1)	4,190	S.Y.	17.00	71,230.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO.		QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
38	Topsoil (Against Pavement Edges at 50' Wide) (Obtained on Site or Removed from Stockpile) (FAA T-905-5.1)	1,900	C.Y.	49.00	93,100.00

DESCRIPTION:		■ Base Bid or □ Alt. #			
REF. NO.		QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
39		0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00
RESERVED					

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.